



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 999/2024, I.A. 48312/2024, I.A. 48313/2024 & I.A.
48314/2024

SH NARESH KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Yadav, Ms. Ishita
Yadav, Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra
and Mr. Siddheesh Yadav, Advs. with
plaintiff in person
M: 9811087543

versus

K.S.M. PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC Criminate for
State with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Ms. Chavi Lazarus
and Mr. Anshul Sharma, Advs.
Mr. Aryan Shokeen and Ms. Askini
Shokeen, Advs. for D-6, 7, and 8
Mr. Bharat Arora, Mr. Lakshay
Raheja and Mr. Hardik Nagpal, Advs.
for D-1, 4, 5 and 9 (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for defendant nos. 1, 4, 5 and 9 seeks accommodation for today on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the main counsel.



2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/KR