



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 999/2024, I.A. 48312/2024, I.A. 48313/2024 & I.A. 48314/2024

SH NARESH KUMARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Advocate
along with plaintiff in person. (Through
VC)
versus

K.S.M. PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Defendants
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
14.07.2026

At request of the learned counsel for the plaintiff, list on 05.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 14, 2026/anj